
IHF Women’s Youth (U18) World Championship

Poland (Kielce)
Preliminary Round - Group D

Team A

A Spain
Team B

B Korea
played in in the hall on at Spectators Match number

Kielce Hall Politechnika 11.8.2018 18:00 300 41

Half time (30')
A B

End of playing time
A B

1st extra time
A B

2nd extra time
A B After penalty

throws

A B

15 15 31 32

Number of 7m
A Team timeout

Full names of players and officials

Team timeout B
Number of 7m

5/5
1

29:04
2

41:28
3

57:20
1

11:39
2

55:10
3

5/10

No Team  A G YC 2' RC BC

24 PALOMO PINEDA María 3

25 FERNANDEZ-AGUSTÍ MARTÍNEZ GAND 
Isabel

1

26 SOBREPERA CASOL Janna 6

27 SPUGNINI SANTOME Alba 4

28 VALLINA GUERRA Sandra 1

29 MORALES RODRÍGUEZ Yadira 5

30 MARTINEZ RUIZ Elena

31 MOLES LOPEZ Sara 1

32 MENDEZ GARCÍA Patricia

33 SUAREZ MARTÍNEZ-GANDÍA Ines

34 ARCOS POVEDA Paula 5 1

35 DIAZ VENTAS Julia 3 1

38 CAPDEVILLA BARBANY Martina 3

39 LOIDI ETXANIZ June 1

48 QUEVEDO PADRON Yuli Dacil

55 WIGGINS SANCHO Nicole

No Team  B G YC 2' RC BC

1 YEO Dahee

9 CHOI Gyeongbin 1

11 JEONG Yuhee 1

12 LEE Minji

13 JEONG Hyunhui

17 PARK Soojeong

19 SON Minkyoung 1 1

20 JO Eunbeen

21 LEE Daeun 3 1

22 KIM Sumin 8

23 OH Yedam 6 1 1

24 KIM Jihyun 1

26 KIM Hagyeong

27 PARK Soyoun 1

29 YUN Yejin 8 1

31 WOO Bitna 3

Off A RODRIGUEZ ALVAREZ Alfredo

Off B PEREDA DE LA CRUZ Manuela

Off D COLLADO MACIAS Saray

Off E ORTUNO TORRICO Isabel M

Off A OH Seong Ok

Off B KIM Jin Soon

Off C YEO Woonsuck

Off D AN Suwan

A Signatures of responsibles for the teams (Off. A) B
TP Remarks of referees / IHF Official TP

Referees Signatures Signatures

Leszczynski Bartosz (POL) Piechota Marcin (POL)

Technical officials

Bashev Mihail (BUL) Bojić Čaćić Lidija (CRO)

IHF Official

Vartanyan Stella (RUS)

Number of 7m scored/awarded to team A resp. B, goals (G), yellow cards (YC), red cards (RC), blue cards (BC) and team penalty (TP)
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